

**NEWS RELEASE** For Immediate Release To U.S. Publications Only For More Information, Contact: Rick Secor (262) 656-5561 richard.secor@snapon.com

## New Snap-on Breaker Bar: "Must Have" For Breaking Stubborn Fasteners

Heavy Duty Design Features Longer Handle for Increased Leverage

**KENOSHA, Wis. – November 26, 2013 –** Greater leverage means better productivity for Snap-on customers when using the new Snap-on<sup>®</sup> 1/2-inch Drive 36-inch Breaker Bar (SN36).

"Heavy duty technicians told us they need more leverage when it comes to using a breaker bar," said Mark Knapp, product manager for Snap-on. "Our new SN36 bar is longer and more durable than others on the market, providing the user with better leverage to break free stubborn fasteners and complete the job more quickly and efficiently."

Ideal for use on heavy duty vehicles and agriculture equipment, the *Snap-on* 1/2-inch Drive 36-inch Breaker Bar (SN36) is the right tool for tire removal or engine teardown as well as removing head bolts on heavy duty vehicles. Extremely sturdy, the SN36 features a new head design for longer tool life.

Customers can learn more about the new *Snap-on* 1/2-Inch Drive 36-Inch Breaker Bar (SN36) by contacting their participating Snap-on franchisee or representative, visiting <u>www.snapon.com/handtools</u> or by calling toll free 877-SNAPON-4 (877-762-7664).

## **About Snap-on Tools**

Snap-on Tools is a subsidiary of Snap-on Incorporated, a leading global innovator, manufacturer and marketer of tools, equipment, diagnostics, repair information and systems solutions for professional users performing critical tasks. Products and services include hand and power tools, tool storage, diagnostics software, information and management systems, shop equipment and other solutions for vehicle dealerships and repair centers, as well as for customers in industries, including aviation and aerospace, agriculture, construction, government and military, mining, natural resources, power generation and technical education. Snap-on Tools is one of the largest non-food franchise companies in the world, selling its products and services through franchisee, company-direct, distributor and Internet channels. Snap-on Incorporated, which was founded in 1920, is a \$2.9 billion, S&P 500 company located in Kenosha, Wis. with operations throughout the world. For additional information, visit www.snapon.com.

###

